## Sixty-sixth Legislative Assembly of North Dakota In Regular Session Commencing Thursday, January 3, 2019

SENATE BILL NO. 2058 (Senator Anderson) (Representative Longmuir)

AN ACT to amend and reenact subsection 6 of section 54-17.8-06 of the North Dakota Century Code, relating to the North Dakota outdoor heritage advisory board.

## BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY OF NORTH DAKOTA:

**SECTION 1. AMENDMENT.** Subsection 6 of section 54-17.8-06 of the North Dakota Century Code is amended and reenacted as follows:

6. The advisory board shall recommendmay not forward a grant application to the commission unless the approval of grantsapplication is for funding activities that fulfill the purposes of this chapter and the application receives a favorable recommendation from a majority of the advisory board members.

## S. B. NO. 2058 - PAGE 2

	Preside	President of the Senate			Speaker of the House	
	Secreta	ary of the Senate		Chief Clerk of the House		
		I originated in the cords of that body		xty-sixth Legislative lo. 2058.	Assembly of North	
Senate Vote:	Yeas 43	Nays 4	Absent 0			
House Vote:	Yeas 85	Nays 6	Absent 3			
				Secretary of the S	enate	
Received by the Governor atM. on					, 2019.	
Approved at _	M. on _				, 2019.	
				Governor		
Filed in this office thisday of					, 2019,	
at o	'clock	_M.				
				Secretary of State		